
Event: 5K
Date: Saturday, February 21, 2026
Location: Marion
Weather: Cold 22°
Overall and Age Divisions

Results By: On The Run Race Timing

Place Gender Division Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 1 1 OVM Matthew Lorenz, M26 Cedar Rapids, IA 16:51 5:02/M 16:50 5:02/M
2 2 1 M25 Jacob Blackmon, M28 Cedar Rapids, IA 17:00 5:04/M 16:59 5:04/M
3 3 1 M30 Mitchell Bilitz, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 17:49 5:19/M 17:48 5:19/M
4 4 2 M30 Tyler Culver, M34 Marion, IA 19:07 5:42/M 19:06 5:42/M
5 5 1 M35 Kyle Miroux, M35 Cedar Rapids, IA 19:28 5:49/M 19:27 5:48/M
6 6 1 M40 Justin Hajek, M44 Marion, IA 19:31 5:50/M 19:30 5:49/M
7 7 3 M30 Josh Harklau, M31 North Liberty, IA 19:39 5:52/M 19:37 5:51/M
8 8 1 M45 Casey Mente, M46 Tipton, IA 19:49 5:55/M 19:49 5:55/M
9 9 1 M15 Leo Tharp, M18 Lisbon, IA 19:57 5:57/M 19:54 5:56/M

10 10 2 M25 Josh Deggendorf, M28 Cedar Rapids, IA 20:06 6:00/M 20:05 6:00/M
11 1 1 OVF Gabby Skopec, F26 Coralville, IA 20:12 6:02/M 20:10 6:01/M
12 11 1 M50 Tom Rutkowski, M50 Iowa City, IA 20:35 6:09/M 20:33 6:08/M
13 2 1 F40 Emily Burmeister, F43 Marion, IA 21:04 6:17/M 21:02 6:17/M
14 12 2 M40 Robby Wilder, M43 Urbandale, IA 21:37 6:27/M 21:35 6:27/M
15 13 2 M15 Sylis McGee, M16 Tipton, IA 21:52 6:32/M 21:51 6:31/M
16 14 2 M35 Ben Faber, M37 Marion, IA 22:03 6:35/M 21:59 6:34/M
17 15 3 M25 Austin Coates, M27 Marion, IA 22:06 6:36/M 22:00 6:34/M
18 16 4 M25 Jake Till, M28 Marion, IA 22:15 6:39/M 22:14 6:38/M
19 17 1 JRM Aston Brown, M14 Brooklyn, IA 22:32 6:44/M 22:28 6:42/M
20 3 1 F15 Audra Meyer, F19 Cedar Rapids, IA 22:39 6:46/M 22:37 6:45/M
21 18 3 M40 Ryan Olsem, M41 Solon, IA 22:53 6:50/M 22:49 6:49/M
22 4 2 F40 Teri Schultejans, F44 Tiffin, IA 23:17 6:57/M 23:12 6:56/M
23 19 2 M45 Andrew Turner, M48 Cedar Rapids, IA 23:18 6:57/M 23:12 6:56/M
24 5 1 JRF Emma Z Olsem, F13 Solon, IA 23:31 7:01/M 23:28 7:00/M
25 20 3 M35 Dan McAlpine, M36 Marion, IA 23:46 7:06/M 23:25 6:59/M
26 21 4 M40 Brian Primozich, M40 Cedar Rapids, IA 23:53 7:08/M 23:50 7:07/M
27 22 4 M30 Jordan Meyer, M32 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:04 7:11/M 23:54 7:08/M
28 23 2 M50 Julien Morand, M50 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:07 7:12/M 24:03 7:11/M
29 24 5 M25 Christopher Hunter, M29 Iowa City, IA 24:11 7:13/M 24:09 7:13/M
30 25 1 M20 Luke Schmitt, M23 Jacksonville, FL 24:29 7:18/M 24:27 7:18/M
31 26 4 M35 Ryan Clark, M38 Marion, IA 24:33 7:20/M 24:30 7:19/M
32 27 5 M30 Douglas Kennedy, M30 Center Point, IA 24:34 7:20/M 24:31 7:19/M
33 28 1 M55 Ted Smith, M58 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:38 7:21/M 24:35 7:20/M
34 29 2 JRM Grady Halekas, M14 Iowa City, IA 24:41 7:22/M 24:38 7:21/M
35 6 1 F25 Skylar Shubert, F28 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:43 7:23/M 24:40 7:22/M
36 30 6 M25 Tj Shubert, M27 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:46 7:24/M 24:43 7:23/M
37 31 5 M35 Tom Maples, M39 Iowa City, IA 24:56 7:27/M 24:51 7:25/M
38 7 1 F45 Suzanne Halekas, F47 Iowa City, IA 25:01 7:28/M 24:58 7:27/M
39 32 3 M45 Tom Tharp, M48 Lisbon, IA 25:09 7:31/M 25:04 7:29/M

Freezefest 2026
*** 5K ***



40 8 1 F30 Jessica Donar, F30 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:16 7:32/M 25:06 7:29/M
41 33 7 M25 Mike McCarty, M28 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:30 7:37/M 25:25 7:35/M
42 34 6 M35 Ross Vanlaar, M38 Marion, IA 25:35 7:38/M 25:29 7:36/M
43 35 6 M30 Morgan Spoelstra, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:45 7:41/M 25:39 7:39/M
44 36 3 M15 Carter Corona, M15 Brooklyn, IA 25:45 7:41/M 25:40 7:40/M
45 9 1 F35 Eryn Schneider, F39 Iowa City, IA 25:45 7:41/M 25:40 7:40/M
46 10 2 F45 Lori Franks, F47 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:58 7:45/M 25:54 7:44/M
47 37 5 M40 Jason Fish, M44 Urbandale, IA 26:11 7:49/M 26:07 7:48/M
48 38 3 M50 Michael Wright, M52 Marion, IA 26:15 7:50/M 26:11 7:49/M
49 39 3 JRM Tristan Wilson, M9 Hiawatha, IA 26:30 7:55/M 26:28 7:54/M
50 11 2 F15 Heather Carpenter, F16 Marion, IA 26:30 7:55/M 26:24 7:53/M
51 40 4 JRM Arlo Halekas, M11 Iowa City, IA 26:33 7:56/M 26:30 7:55/M
52 41 4 M45 Jasper Halekas, M49 Iowa City, IA 26:34 7:56/M 26:30 7:55/M
53 42 6 M40 Jeff Lenhart, M41 Dubuque, IA 26:36 7:56/M 26:27 7:54/M
54 12 2 F35 Stacey Williams, F35 Wyoming, IA 26:36 7:56/M 26:19 7:51/M
55 13 3 F35 Shannon Powers, F35 Cedar Rapids, IA 26:54 8:02/M 26:47 8:00/M
56 43 5 M45 Eric Strader, M45 Marion, IA 27:06 8:05/M 27:02 8:04/M
57 44 4 M15 Jax Hamilton, M16 West Liberty, IA 27:08 8:06/M 27:06 8:05/M
58 45 5 JRM Dante Hansen, M14 Brooklyn, IA 27:18 8:09/M 27:13 8:07/M
59 46 4 M50 Shawn Mundell, M50 Cedar Rapids, IA 27:22 8:10/M 27:19 8:09/M
60 14 3 F45 Jacki Schlepphorst, F48 Indianola, IA 27:33 8:13/M 27:29 8:12/M
61 15 4 F45 Andi Fuemmeler, F46 Cedar Rapids, IA 27:42 8:16/M 27:32 8:13/M
62 47 5 M50 David Carpenter, M50 Marion, IA 27:43 8:17/M 27:37 8:15/M
63 48 7 M35 Tim Kearney, M36 Marion, IA 28:03 8:22/M 27:54 8:20/M
64 49 6 M45 Matt Schefers, M47 Marion, IA 28:10 8:24/M 28:01 8:22/M
65 16 3 F40 Jill Engels, F43 Tipton, IA 28:16 8:26/M 28:08 8:24/M
66 50 1 M60 Horacio Olivo, M64 Iowa City, IA 28:17 8:27/M 28:11 8:25/M
67 17 1 F50 Andrea Joyner, F51 Marion, IA 28:20 8:28/M 28:15 8:26/M
68 18 5 F45 Kelly Wells Sittig, F47 North Liberty, IA 28:22 8:28/M 28:07 8:24/M
69 51 8 M25 Stephen Cowan, M25 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:23 8:28/M 28:11 8:25/M
70 52 8 M35 Paul Fiegen, M39 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:25 8:29/M 28:10 8:24/M
71 19 4 F35 Aubrey Hepker, F35 Mount Vernon, IA 28:29 8:30/M 28:22 8:28/M
72 53 7 M40 Jeff Besler, M43 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:30 8:30/M 28:17 8:27/M
73 20 2 F30 Jennifer Wright, F31 Marion, IA 28:31 8:31/M 28:24 8:29/M
74 54 5 M15 Sam Baranowski, M15 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:46 8:35/M 28:37 8:33/M
75 55 2 M60 Daniel Byrnes, M64 Waukon, IA 28:51 8:37/M 28:35 8:32/M
76 21 1 F60 Darla Schulz, F63 Independence, IA 28:56 8:38/M 28:53 8:37/M
77 56 6 JRM Ethan Ehresmann, M14 Brooklyn, IA 28:57 8:38/M 28:52 8:37/M
78 22 6 F45 Jill Snitko, F47 Marion, IA 29:07 8:42/M 29:00 8:39/M
79 23 4 F40 Nicole Lesmeister, F41 Marion, IA 29:16 8:44/M 29:06 8:41/M
80 57 1 M70 Brad Scott, M73 Marion, IA 29:22 8:46/M 29:11 8:43/M
81 58 9 M35 Jon Holdefer, M39 Brooklyn, IA 29:35 8:50/M 29:29 8:48/M
82 59 8 M40 Peter Konrad, M43 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:52 8:55/M 29:43 8:52/M
83 60 7 M30 Arjun Kozhissery, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:57 8:57/M 29:42 8:52/M
84 24 2 F50 Gretchen Lawyer, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:58 8:57/M 29:47 8:53/M
85 61 2 M70 Bruce Bachmann, M76 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:10 9:00/M 30:04 8:59/M
86 25 5 F40 Cyndi Losey, F44 Independence, IA 30:21 9:04/M 30:10 9:00/M
87 26 2 JRF Brooke Steuben, F12 Cedar Falls, IA 30:24 9:05/M 30:21 9:04/M
88 62 7 M45 Michael Green, M48 Amana, IA 30:27 9:05/M 30:22 9:04/M
89 63 2 M20 Gabriel McElmeel, M24 Marion, IA 30:34 9:08/M 30:22 9:04/M
90 27 2 F60 Cindy McCarthy, F62 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:36 9:08/M 30:25 9:05/M
91 28 7 F45 Tiffany Miller, F49 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:36 9:08/M 30:25 9:05/M



92 29 3 F15 Hannah Doellinger, F19 Cedar Falls, IA 30:36 9:08/M 30:24 9:04/M
93 64 1 M65 Rick Robertson, M65 Shellsburg, IA 30:42 9:10/M 30:36 9:08/M
94 30 3 F60 Carmen Kelley, F60 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:59 9:15/M 30:54 9:14/M
95 31 5 F35 Amanda Babcock, F38 North Liberty, IA 31:20 9:21/M 31:12 9:19/M
96 65 8 M30 Zachary Wright, M32 Marion, IA 31:28 9:24/M 31:19 9:21/M
97 32 6 F35 Sarah Jimenez, F38 Marion, IA 31:29 9:24/M 31:18 9:21/M
98 33 2 F25 Alli Dyer, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:31 9:24/M 31:12 9:19/M
99 34 3 F25 Brittany Sheppard, F28 De Witt, IA 31:33 9:25/M 31:13 9:19/M

100 35 7 F35 Alyssa Cram, F37 Grand Mound, IA 31:33 9:25/M 31:13 9:19/M
101 36 6 F40 Mary Beth Utley, F43 Mount Vernon, IA 31:33 9:25/M 31:22 9:22/M
102 37 8 F35 Andrea Santacroce, F37 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:37 9:26/M 31:23 9:22/M
103 66 9 M40 Ben Knutson, M41 Marion, IA 31:49 9:30/M 31:39 9:27/M
104 67 6 M15 Evan Besler, M15 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:55 9:32/M 31:42 9:28/M
105 38 9 F35 Brittney Steinkamp, F38 Marion, IA 31:55 9:32/M 31:41 9:27/M
106 68 8 M45 Luis Martinez, M49 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:56 9:32/M 31:44 9:28/M
107 39 7 F40 Megan Holub, F42 Mount Vernon, IA 31:58 9:32/M 31:50 9:30/M
108 69 7 JRM Finnegan Holub, M9 Mount Vernon, IA 31:58 9:32/M 31:51 9:30/M
109 40 4 F25 McKenna McLaud, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:04 9:34/M 31:59 9:33/M
110 70 9 M25 Tyler Mulcahy, M28 Hiawatha, IA 32:19 9:39/M 32:00 9:33/M
111 41 5 F25 Amy Strauch, F28 Hiawatha, IA 32:20 9:39/M 32:04 9:34/M
112 42 4 F15 Hannah Pfab, F16 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:23 9:40/M 32:04 9:34/M
113 43 10 F35 Roxy Sanchez, F37 Iowa City, IA 32:26 9:41/M 32:12 9:37/M
114 44 3 F30 Evelyn Kinne, F34 North Liberty, IA 32:26 9:41/M 32:12 9:37/M
115 45 8 F45 Mariah Hurley, F49 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:30 9:42/M 32:26 9:41/M
116 46 6 F25 Skylar Bean, F28 Marion, IA 32:32 9:43/M 32:10 9:36/M
117 47 4 F30 Sara Besler, F33 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:54 9:49/M 32:41 9:45/M
118 48 7 F25 Kristin MacKenburg, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:57 9:50/M 32:52 9:49/M
119 49 1 F65 Jana Laughlin, F67 Marion, IA 33:06 9:53/M 32:56 9:50/M
120 71 3 M70 Tom Wolfe, M77 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:13 9:55/M 33:04 9:52/M
121 50 8 F40 Kim Willia, F41 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:15 9:56/M 33:00 9:51/M
122 51 3 F50 Lori Vandeventer, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:29 10:00/M 33:11 9:54/M
123 72 2 M65 Jeff Libe, M68 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:34 10:01/M 33:23 9:58/M
124 52 5 F30 Melissa Monroe, F30 Atkins, IA 33:44 10:04/M 33:19 9:57/M
125 53 11 F35 Liz Engebretson, F35 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:50 10:06/M 33:27 9:59/M
126 73 10 M40 Dan Burg, M43 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:01 10:09/M 33:54 10:07/M
127 54 3 JRF Brenna Burg, F11 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:01 10:09/M 33:54 10:07/M
128 55 1 F20 Nina Baker, F24 Davenport, IA 34:03 10:10/M 33:55 10:08/M
129 56 8 F25 Jillian Hunt, F29 Dubuque, IA 34:08 10:11/M 33:58 10:08/M
130 57 6 F30 Jennifer Ross, F30 Iowa City, IA 34:32 10:19/M 34:12 10:13/M
131 58 1 F55 Debbie Ross, F57 Iowa City, IA 34:32 10:19/M 34:12 10:13/M
132 59 4 F50 Wendy Novak, F53 Fairfax, IA 34:39 10:21/M 34:22 10:16/M
133 60 9 F25 Amy Wilkie, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:56 10:26/M 34:38 10:20/M
134 61 2 F65 Denise Whiting, F66 Iowa City, IA 35:10 10:30/M 34:52 10:24/M
135 62 4 JRF Zoe Konrad, F9 Cedar Rapids, IA 35:13 10:31/M 35:12 10:30/M
136 63 12 F35 Emily Robison, F35 Cedar Rapids, IA 35:21 10:33/M 35:00 10:27/M
137 64 10 F25 Haley Davison, F29 North Liberty, IA 35:31 10:36/M 35:19 10:32/M
138 65 3 F65 Lois Cahill, F66 Lisbon, IA 35:31 10:36/M 35:13 10:31/M
139 66 9 F45 Anne Weber, F47 Coralville, IA 35:41 10:39/M 35:33 10:37/M
140 74 3 M60 Brett Brophy, M63 Fairfax, IA 35:41 10:39/M 35:24 10:34/M
141 67 10 F45 Jenny Lucas, F45 Marion, IA 35:43 10:40/M 35:37 10:38/M
142 68 11 F25 Isabela Joyce, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 35:44 10:40/M 35:37 10:38/M
143 75 2 M55 Craig Kulish, M57 Center Point, IA 36:09 10:47/M 35:46 10:40/M



144 76 6 M50 Wayne Meyer, M53 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:14 10:49/M 36:12 10:48/M
145 77 4 M70 Dan Tucker, M74 Marion, IA 36:16 10:50/M 36:09 10:47/M
146 69 2 F55 Stephanie Simpson, F55 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:32 10:54/M 36:05 10:46/M
147 70 12 F25 Tessa Rigoni, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:34 10:55/M 36:12 10:48/M
148 78 4 M60 Peter Zeschke, M64 Cedar Falls, IA 36:34 10:55/M 36:31 10:54/M
149 71 7 F30 Jane Gardner, F34 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:50 11:00/M 36:39 10:56/M
150 72 11 F45 Angela Tharp, F48 Lisbon, IA 36:56 11:02/M 36:35 10:55/M
151 73 12 F45 Sara Baranowski, F46 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:32 11:12/M 37:16 11:07/M
152 74 13 F45 Jaime Bonner, F46 North Liberty, IA 37:32 11:12/M 37:16 11:07/M
153 79 3 M65 Tim Waddilove, M68 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:56 11:20/M 37:44 11:16/M
154 75 14 F45 Melanie Norden, F45 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:57 11:20/M 37:42 11:15/M
155 80 4 M65 James Weldon, M65 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:01 11:21/M 37:43 11:15/M
156 76 4 F65 Deanna Haddy, F65 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:02 11:21/M 37:52 11:18/M
157 77 5 F50 Nichole Plagge, F50 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:13 11:24/M 37:46 11:16/M
158 81 5 M70 Michael Nurre, M72 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:22 11:27/M 38:08 11:23/M
159 78 15 F45 Kristina Mehmen, F48 Cedar Falls, IA 38:23 11:28/M 38:11 11:24/M
160 79 9 F40 Margaret Heinrich, F41 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:26 11:28/M 38:08 11:23/M
161 80 13 F25 Charlotte Hilker, F26 Iowa City, IA 38:31 11:30/M 38:10 11:24/M
162 81 2 F20 Jenny Baumann, F24 Iowa City, IA 38:31 11:30/M 38:10 11:24/M
163 82 6 M70 Gary Brown, M73 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:48 11:35/M 38:40 11:33/M
164 83 10 M35 Corbin Gallagher, M35 Marion, IA 38:55 11:37/M 38:45 11:34/M
165 84 11 M40 Ronald Klose, M42 Cedar Rapids, IA 39:02 11:39/M 38:51 11:36/M
166 82 16 F45 Katie Voss, F46 North Liberty, IA 40:01 11:57/M 39:45 11:52/M
167 85 8 JRM Quinten Wilson, M11 Hiawatha, IA 40:40 12:08/M 40:37 12:08/M
168 86 3 M55 Gregory Lewis, M56 Cedar Rapids, IA 41:12 12:18/M 40:59 12:14/M
169 83 10 F40 Brenda Swanson, F40 Marion, IA 41:13 12:18/M 40:49 12:11/M
170 84 17 F45 Julie Bryan, F45 Cedar Rapids, IA 41:22 12:21/M 41:09 12:17/M
171 85 11 F40 Kaylee Wilson, F40 Hiawatha, IA 41:30 12:23/M 41:20 12:20/M
172 86 12 F40 Sheri Steuben, F43 Cedar Falls, IA 43:11 12:53/M 42:52 12:48/M
173 87 5 M60 Mike Yeries, M61 Oxford, IA 43:12 12:54/M 42:50 12:47/M
174 88 4 M55 Tim Cahill, M59 Lisbon, IA 44:06 13:10/M 43:43 13:03/M
175 87 6 F50 Stacey Dlouhy, F54 Homestead, IA 44:16 13:13/M 44:07 13:10/M
176 88 13 F40 Holly Spreeman, F44 Cedar Rapids, IA 45:32 13:36/M 45:17 13:31/M
177 89 6 M60 Larry Harris, M63 Brighton, IA 46:33 13:54/M 46:16 13:49/M
178 89 5 F65 Amy Keating, F66 Marion, IA 48:21 14:26/M 48:15 14:24/M
179 90 9 JRM Michael Kerr, M8 Palo, IA 48:22 14:26/M 48:02 14:20/M
180 90 14 F25 Alicia Kerr, F29 Palo, IA 48:22 14:26/M 48:03 14:21/M
181 91 7 F50 Shiela Cooksley, F54 Center Point, IA 48:53 14:35/M 48:44 14:33/M
182 92 1 F70 Claudia Scott, F74 Marion, IA 49:24 14:45/M 49:05 14:39/M
183 91 12 M40 Cory Pfab, M44 Cedar Rapids, IA 50:04 14:57/M 49:41 14:50/M
184 93 5 JRF Makenzie Scranton, F12 Marion, IA 54:15 16:12/M 54:00 16:07/M
185 94 4 F60 Elaine Claude, F60 Solon, IA 58:14 17:23/M 57:59 17:19/M
186 92 9 M45 Chris Talcott, M46 Marion, IA 1:01:29 18:21/M 1:01:12 18:16/M
187 93 5 M55 Mark Eades, M58 Cedar Rapids, IA 1:01:32 18:22/M 1:01:09 18:15/M
188 94 7 M60 Mark Forstrom, M61 Cedar Rapids, IA 1:01:33 18:22/M 1:01:10 18:16/M

Overall and Age Divisions
Overall Male

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Matthew Lorenz, M26 Cedar Rapids, IA 16:51 5:02/M 16:50 5:02/M



Overall Female

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Gabby Skopec, F26 Coralville, IA 20:12 6:02/M 20:10 6:01/M

M[14 & Under]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Aston Brown, M14 Brooklyn, IA 22:32 6:44/M 22:28 6:42/M
2 Grady Halekas, M14 Iowa City, IA 24:41 7:22/M 24:38 7:21/M
3 Tristan Wilson, M9 Hiawatha, IA 26:30 7:55/M 26:28 7:54/M
4 Arlo Halekas, M11 Iowa City, IA 26:33 7:56/M 26:30 7:55/M
5 Dante Hansen, M14 Brooklyn, IA 27:18 8:09/M 27:13 8:07/M
6 Ethan Ehresmann, M14 Brooklyn, IA 28:57 8:38/M 28:52 8:37/M
7 Finnegan Holub, M9 Mount Vernon, IA 31:58 9:32/M 31:51 9:30/M
8 Quinten Wilson, M11 Hiawatha, IA 40:40 12:08/M 40:37 12:08/M
9 Michael Kerr, M8 Palo, IA 48:22 14:26/M 48:02 14:20/M

F[14 & Under]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Emma Z Olsem, F13 Solon, IA 23:31 7:01/M 23:28 7:00/M
2 Brooke Steuben, F12 Cedar Falls, IA 30:24 9:05/M 30:21 9:04/M
3 Brenna Burg, F11 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:01 10:09/M 33:54 10:07/M
4 Zoe Konrad, F9 Cedar Rapids, IA 35:13 10:31/M 35:12 10:30/M
5 Makenzie Scranton, F12 Marion, IA 54:15 16:12/M 54:00 16:07/M

M[15-19]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Leo Tharp, M18 Lisbon, IA 19:57 5:57/M 19:54 5:56/M
2 Sylis McGee, M16 Tipton, IA 21:52 6:32/M 21:51 6:31/M
3 Carter Corona, M15 Brooklyn, IA 25:45 7:41/M 25:40 7:40/M
4 Jax Hamilton, M16 West Liberty, IA 27:08 8:06/M 27:06 8:05/M
5 Sam Baranowski, M15 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:46 8:35/M 28:37 8:33/M
6 Evan Besler, M15 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:55 9:32/M 31:42 9:28/M

F[15-19]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Audra Meyer, F19 Cedar Rapids, IA 22:39 6:46/M 22:37 6:45/M
2 Heather Carpenter, F16 Marion, IA 26:30 7:55/M 26:24 7:53/M
3 Hannah Doellinger, F19 Cedar Falls, IA 30:36 9:08/M 30:24 9:04/M
4 Hannah Pfab, F16 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:23 9:40/M 32:04 9:34/M

M[20-24]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Luke Schmitt, M23 Jacksonville, FL 24:29 7:18/M 24:27 7:18/M
2 Gabriel McElmeel, M24 Marion, IA 30:34 9:08/M 30:22 9:04/M

F[20-24]



Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Nina Baker, F24 Davenport, IA 34:03 10:10/M 33:55 10:08/M
2 Jenny Baumann, F24 Iowa City, IA 38:31 11:30/M 38:10 11:24/M

M[25-29]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Jacob Blackmon, M28 Cedar Rapids, IA 17:00 5:04/M 16:59 5:04/M
2 Josh Deggendorf, M28 Cedar Rapids, IA 20:06 6:00/M 20:05 6:00/M
3 Austin Coates, M27 Marion, IA 22:06 6:36/M 22:00 6:34/M
4 Jake Till, M28 Marion, IA 22:15 6:39/M 22:14 6:38/M
5 Christopher Hunter, M29 Iowa City, IA 24:11 7:13/M 24:09 7:13/M
6 Tj Shubert, M27 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:46 7:24/M 24:43 7:23/M
7 Mike McCarty, M28 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:30 7:37/M 25:25 7:35/M
8 Stephen Cowan, M25 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:23 8:28/M 28:11 8:25/M
9 Tyler Mulcahy, M28 Hiawatha, IA 32:19 9:39/M 32:00 9:33/M

F[25-29]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Skylar Shubert, F28 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:43 7:23/M 24:40 7:22/M
2 Alli Dyer, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:31 9:24/M 31:12 9:19/M
3 Brittany Sheppard, F28 De Witt, IA 31:33 9:25/M 31:13 9:19/M
4 McKenna McLaud, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:04 9:34/M 31:59 9:33/M
5 Amy Strauch, F28 Hiawatha, IA 32:20 9:39/M 32:04 9:34/M
6 Skylar Bean, F28 Marion, IA 32:32 9:43/M 32:10 9:36/M
7 Kristin MacKenburg, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:57 9:50/M 32:52 9:49/M
8 Jillian Hunt, F29 Dubuque, IA 34:08 10:11/M 33:58 10:08/M
9 Amy Wilkie, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:56 10:26/M 34:38 10:20/M
10 Haley Davison, F29 North Liberty, IA 35:31 10:36/M 35:19 10:32/M
11 Isabela Joyce, F27 Cedar Rapids, IA 35:44 10:40/M 35:37 10:38/M
12 Tessa Rigoni, F29 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:34 10:55/M 36:12 10:48/M
13 Charlotte Hilker, F26 Iowa City, IA 38:31 11:30/M 38:10 11:24/M
14 Alicia Kerr, F29 Palo, IA 48:22 14:26/M 48:03 14:21/M

M[30-34]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Mitchell Bilitz, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 17:49 5:19/M 17:48 5:19/M
2 Tyler Culver, M34 Marion, IA 19:07 5:42/M 19:06 5:42/M
3 Josh Harklau, M31 North Liberty, IA 19:39 5:52/M 19:37 5:51/M
4 Jordan Meyer, M32 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:04 7:11/M 23:54 7:08/M
5 Douglas Kennedy, M30 Center Point, IA 24:34 7:20/M 24:31 7:19/M
6 Morgan Spoelstra, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:45 7:41/M 25:39 7:39/M
7 Arjun Kozhissery, M30 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:57 8:57/M 29:42 8:52/M
8 Zachary Wright, M32 Marion, IA 31:28 9:24/M 31:19 9:21/M

F[30-34]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Jessica Donar, F30 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:16 7:32/M 25:06 7:29/M
2 Jennifer Wright, F31 Marion, IA 28:31 8:31/M 28:24 8:29/M



3 Evelyn Kinne, F34 North Liberty, IA 32:26 9:41/M 32:12 9:37/M
4 Sara Besler, F33 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:54 9:49/M 32:41 9:45/M
5 Melissa Monroe, F30 Atkins, IA 33:44 10:04/M 33:19 9:57/M
6 Jennifer Ross, F30 Iowa City, IA 34:32 10:19/M 34:12 10:13/M
7 Jane Gardner, F34 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:50 11:00/M 36:39 10:56/M

M[35-39]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Kyle Miroux, M35 Cedar Rapids, IA 19:28 5:49/M 19:27 5:48/M
2 Ben Faber, M37 Marion, IA 22:03 6:35/M 21:59 6:34/M
3 Dan McAlpine, M36 Marion, IA 23:46 7:06/M 23:25 6:59/M
4 Ryan Clark, M38 Marion, IA 24:33 7:20/M 24:30 7:19/M
5 Tom Maples, M39 Iowa City, IA 24:56 7:27/M 24:51 7:25/M
6 Ross Vanlaar, M38 Marion, IA 25:35 7:38/M 25:29 7:36/M
7 Tim Kearney, M36 Marion, IA 28:03 8:22/M 27:54 8:20/M
8 Paul Fiegen, M39 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:25 8:29/M 28:10 8:24/M
9 Jon Holdefer, M39 Brooklyn, IA 29:35 8:50/M 29:29 8:48/M

10 Corbin Gallagher, M35 Marion, IA 38:55 11:37/M 38:45 11:34/M

F[35-39]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Eryn Schneider, F39 Iowa City, IA 25:45 7:41/M 25:40 7:40/M
2 Stacey Williams, F35 Wyoming, IA 26:36 7:56/M 26:19 7:51/M
3 Shannon Powers, F35 Cedar Rapids, IA 26:54 8:02/M 26:47 8:00/M
4 Aubrey Hepker, F35 Mount Vernon, IA 28:29 8:30/M 28:22 8:28/M
5 Amanda Babcock, F38 North Liberty, IA 31:20 9:21/M 31:12 9:19/M
6 Sarah Jimenez, F38 Marion, IA 31:29 9:24/M 31:18 9:21/M
7 Alyssa Cram, F37 Grand Mound, IA 31:33 9:25/M 31:13 9:19/M
8 Andrea Santacroce, F37 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:37 9:26/M 31:23 9:22/M
9 Brittney Steinkamp, F38 Marion, IA 31:55 9:32/M 31:41 9:27/M
10 Roxy Sanchez, F37 Iowa City, IA 32:26 9:41/M 32:12 9:37/M
11 Liz Engebretson, F35 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:50 10:06/M 33:27 9:59/M
12 Emily Robison, F35 Cedar Rapids, IA 35:21 10:33/M 35:00 10:27/M

M[40-44]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Justin Hajek, M44 Marion, IA 19:31 5:50/M 19:30 5:49/M
2 Robby Wilder, M43 Urbandale, IA 21:37 6:27/M 21:35 6:27/M
3 Ryan Olsem, M41 Solon, IA 22:53 6:50/M 22:49 6:49/M
4 Brian Primozich, M40 Cedar Rapids, IA 23:53 7:08/M 23:50 7:07/M
5 Jason Fish, M44 Urbandale, IA 26:11 7:49/M 26:07 7:48/M
6 Jeff Lenhart, M41 Dubuque, IA 26:36 7:56/M 26:27 7:54/M
7 Jeff Besler, M43 Cedar Rapids, IA 28:30 8:30/M 28:17 8:27/M
8 Peter Konrad, M43 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:52 8:55/M 29:43 8:52/M
9 Ben Knutson, M41 Marion, IA 31:49 9:30/M 31:39 9:27/M
10 Dan Burg, M43 Cedar Rapids, IA 34:01 10:09/M 33:54 10:07/M
11 Ronald Klose, M42 Cedar Rapids, IA 39:02 11:39/M 38:51 11:36/M
12 Cory Pfab, M44 Cedar Rapids, IA 50:04 14:57/M 49:41 14:50/M

F[40-44]



Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Emily Burmeister, F43 Marion, IA 21:04 6:17/M 21:02 6:17/M
2 Teri Schultejans, F44 Tiffin, IA 23:17 6:57/M 23:12 6:56/M
3 Jill Engels, F43 Tipton, IA 28:16 8:26/M 28:08 8:24/M
4 Nicole Lesmeister, F41 Marion, IA 29:16 8:44/M 29:06 8:41/M
5 Cyndi Losey, F44 Independence, IA 30:21 9:04/M 30:10 9:00/M
6 Mary Beth Utley, F43 Mount Vernon, IA 31:33 9:25/M 31:22 9:22/M
7 Megan Holub, F42 Mount Vernon, IA 31:58 9:32/M 31:50 9:30/M
8 Kim Willia, F41 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:15 9:56/M 33:00 9:51/M
9 Margaret Heinrich, F41 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:26 11:28/M 38:08 11:23/M
10 Brenda Swanson, F40 Marion, IA 41:13 12:18/M 40:49 12:11/M
11 Kaylee Wilson, F40 Hiawatha, IA 41:30 12:23/M 41:20 12:20/M
12 Sheri Steuben, F43 Cedar Falls, IA 43:11 12:53/M 42:52 12:48/M
13 Holly Spreeman, F44 Cedar Rapids, IA 45:32 13:36/M 45:17 13:31/M

M[45-49]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Casey Mente, M46 Tipton, IA 19:49 5:55/M 19:49 5:55/M
2 Andrew Turner, M48 Cedar Rapids, IA 23:18 6:57/M 23:12 6:56/M
3 Tom Tharp, M48 Lisbon, IA 25:09 7:31/M 25:04 7:29/M
4 Jasper Halekas, M49 Iowa City, IA 26:34 7:56/M 26:30 7:55/M
5 Eric Strader, M45 Marion, IA 27:06 8:05/M 27:02 8:04/M
6 Matt Schefers, M47 Marion, IA 28:10 8:24/M 28:01 8:22/M
7 Michael Green, M48 Amana, IA 30:27 9:05/M 30:22 9:04/M
8 Luis Martinez, M49 Cedar Rapids, IA 31:56 9:32/M 31:44 9:28/M
9 Chris Talcott, M46 Marion, IA 1:01:29 18:21/M 1:01:12 18:16/M

F[45-49]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Suzanne Halekas, F47 Iowa City, IA 25:01 7:28/M 24:58 7:27/M
2 Lori Franks, F47 Cedar Rapids, IA 25:58 7:45/M 25:54 7:44/M
3 Jacki Schlepphorst, F48 Indianola, IA 27:33 8:13/M 27:29 8:12/M
4 Andi Fuemmeler, F46 Cedar Rapids, IA 27:42 8:16/M 27:32 8:13/M
5 Kelly Wells Sittig, F47 North Liberty, IA 28:22 8:28/M 28:07 8:24/M
6 Jill Snitko, F47 Marion, IA 29:07 8:42/M 29:00 8:39/M
7 Tiffany Miller, F49 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:36 9:08/M 30:25 9:05/M
8 Mariah Hurley, F49 Cedar Rapids, IA 32:30 9:42/M 32:26 9:41/M
9 Anne Weber, F47 Coralville, IA 35:41 10:39/M 35:33 10:37/M
10 Jenny Lucas, F45 Marion, IA 35:43 10:40/M 35:37 10:38/M
11 Angela Tharp, F48 Lisbon, IA 36:56 11:02/M 36:35 10:55/M
12 Sara Baranowski, F46 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:32 11:12/M 37:16 11:07/M
13 Jaime Bonner, F46 North Liberty, IA 37:32 11:12/M 37:16 11:07/M
14 Melanie Norden, F45 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:57 11:20/M 37:42 11:15/M
15 Kristina Mehmen, F48 Cedar Falls, IA 38:23 11:28/M 38:11 11:24/M
16 Katie Voss, F46 North Liberty, IA 40:01 11:57/M 39:45 11:52/M
17 Julie Bryan, F45 Cedar Rapids, IA 41:22 12:21/M 41:09 12:17/M

M[50-54]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm



1 Tom Rutkowski, M50 Iowa City, IA 20:35 6:09/M 20:33 6:08/M
2 Julien Morand, M50 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:07 7:12/M 24:03 7:11/M
3 Michael Wright, M52 Marion, IA 26:15 7:50/M 26:11 7:49/M
4 Shawn Mundell, M50 Cedar Rapids, IA 27:22 8:10/M 27:19 8:09/M
5 David Carpenter, M50 Marion, IA 27:43 8:17/M 27:37 8:15/M
6 Wayne Meyer, M53 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:14 10:49/M 36:12 10:48/M

F[50-54]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Andrea Joyner, F51 Marion, IA 28:20 8:28/M 28:15 8:26/M
2 Gretchen Lawyer, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 29:58 8:57/M 29:47 8:53/M
3 Lori Vandeventer, F52 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:29 10:00/M 33:11 9:54/M
4 Wendy Novak, F53 Fairfax, IA 34:39 10:21/M 34:22 10:16/M
5 Nichole Plagge, F50 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:13 11:24/M 37:46 11:16/M
6 Stacey Dlouhy, F54 Homestead, IA 44:16 13:13/M 44:07 13:10/M
7 Shiela Cooksley, F54 Center Point, IA 48:53 14:35/M 48:44 14:33/M

M[55-59]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Ted Smith, M58 Cedar Rapids, IA 24:38 7:21/M 24:35 7:20/M
2 Craig Kulish, M57 Center Point, IA 36:09 10:47/M 35:46 10:40/M
3 Gregory Lewis, M56 Cedar Rapids, IA 41:12 12:18/M 40:59 12:14/M
4 Tim Cahill, M59 Lisbon, IA 44:06 13:10/M 43:43 13:03/M
5 Mark Eades, M58 Cedar Rapids, IA 1:01:32 18:22/M 1:01:09 18:15/M

F[55-59]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Debbie Ross, F57 Iowa City, IA 34:32 10:19/M 34:12 10:13/M
2 Stephanie Simpson, F55 Cedar Rapids, IA 36:32 10:54/M 36:05 10:46/M

M[60-64]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Horacio Olivo, M64 Iowa City, IA 28:17 8:27/M 28:11 8:25/M
2 Daniel Byrnes, M64 Waukon, IA 28:51 8:37/M 28:35 8:32/M
3 Brett Brophy, M63 Fairfax, IA 35:41 10:39/M 35:24 10:34/M
4 Peter Zeschke, M64 Cedar Falls, IA 36:34 10:55/M 36:31 10:54/M
5 Mike Yeries, M61 Oxford, IA 43:12 12:54/M 42:50 12:47/M
6 Larry Harris, M63 Brighton, IA 46:33 13:54/M 46:16 13:49/M
7 Mark Forstrom, M61 Cedar Rapids, IA 1:01:33 18:22/M 1:01:10 18:16/M

F[60-64]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Darla Schulz, F63 Independence, IA 28:56 8:38/M 28:53 8:37/M
2 Cindy McCarthy, F62 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:36 9:08/M 30:25 9:05/M
3 Carmen Kelley, F60 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:59 9:15/M 30:54 9:14/M
4 Elaine Claude, F60 Solon, IA 58:14 17:23/M 57:59 17:19/M

M[65-69]



Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Rick Robertson, M65 Shellsburg, IA 30:42 9:10/M 30:36 9:08/M
2 Jeff Libe, M68 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:34 10:01/M 33:23 9:58/M
3 Tim Waddilove, M68 Cedar Rapids, IA 37:56 11:20/M 37:44 11:16/M
4 James Weldon, M65 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:01 11:21/M 37:43 11:15/M

F[65-69]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Jana Laughlin, F67 Marion, IA 33:06 9:53/M 32:56 9:50/M
2 Denise Whiting, F66 Iowa City, IA 35:10 10:30/M 34:52 10:24/M
3 Lois Cahill, F66 Lisbon, IA 35:31 10:36/M 35:13 10:31/M
4 Deanna Haddy, F65 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:02 11:21/M 37:52 11:18/M
5 Amy Keating, F66 Marion, IA 48:21 14:26/M 48:15 14:24/M

M[70 & Over]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Brad Scott, M73 Marion, IA 29:22 8:46/M 29:11 8:43/M
2 Bruce Bachmann, M76 Cedar Rapids, IA 30:10 9:00/M 30:04 8:59/M
3 Tom Wolfe, M77 Cedar Rapids, IA 33:13 9:55/M 33:04 9:52/M
4 Dan Tucker, M74 Marion, IA 36:16 10:50/M 36:09 10:47/M
5 Michael Nurre, M72 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:22 11:27/M 38:08 11:23/M
6 Gary Brown, M73 Cedar Rapids, IA 38:48 11:35/M 38:40 11:33/M

F[70 & Over]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Claudia Scott, F74 Marion, IA 49:24 14:45/M 49:05 14:39/M
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